

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Joint Secretary of Panchayat Election, Secretariat, Daman

No. 01/06/BYE-ELECTION/GP/2020/659

Dated : 04/03/2020

Subject : Result Notification of Ward No. 08/10 of Marwad Gram Panchayat and Ward No. 04/10 of Kadiaya Gram Panchayat- reg

With reference to subject cited above, the Notification No. 7-2/EC/DD/2017 & 7-2/EC/DD/2017(A) dated 02/03/2020 received from the Election Commission Daman & Diu, F-Block, M.S. Apartments, K. G. Marg, New Delhi is hereby published in the official Gazette of this U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for general information.

Sd/- **(Ashish Mohan)** Joint Secretary (PE), Daman & Diu Daman

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 13 DATED : 04^{TH} March, 2020.

ELECTION COMMISSION DAMAN AND DIU F-Block, M.S. Apartments, Kasturaba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated the 2nd March, 2020

NOTIFICATION

No. 7-2/EC/DD/2017: Whereas, a vacancy had occurred in the Gram Panchayat Kadaiya in Daman District of Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu in Ward No. 4/10 due to resignation of its member.

And, whereas, the Election Commission, vide Notification No.7-2/EC/DD/2017 dated 4th February, 2020 under Rule 111 of the Daman and Diu Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rule, 2014, had called upon, inter alia, the aforesaid ward of Kadaiya Gram Panchayat to elect a member to fill the said vacancy;

And, whereas, after the last date for withdrawal of candidatures on 14th February 2020, there was only one candidate and the Returning Officer has declared the said candidate as elected to Ward No. 4/10 of Gram Panchayat, Kadaiya, under Rule 39(1) of the said Rules.

Now, therefore, in terms of Rule 90 of the Daman and Diu Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rule, 2014, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Daman and Diu hereby notifies the name of the member elected to Ward No. 4/10 of Gram Panchayat, Kadaiya.

Panchayat	
Kadaiya 4/10 Shri Patel Mukeshbha Chhotubhai	Bhartiya Janata Party

Narendra Kumar)

Election Commissioner

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 13	
DATED : 04 TH March, 2020.	

ELECTION COMMISSION DAMAN AND DIU F-Block, M.S. Apartments, Kasturaba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated the 2rd March, 2020

NOTIFICATION

No. 7-2/EC/DD/2017(A): Whereas, a casual vacancy had occurred in Ward No. 8/10 of Marwad Gram Panchayat in Daman District of Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu due to resignation of the its member,

And, whereas, the Election Commission, vide Notification No.7-2/EC/DD/2019 dated 04th February, 2020 under Rule 111 of the Daman and Diu Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rule, 2014, had called upon, inter alia, the aforesaid ward of Marwad Gram Panchayat to elect a member to fill the said vacancy;

And, whereas, the poll was taken on 1st March, 2020.

And, whereas, after the counting of votes on 1st March 2020, the Returning Officer has declared the result of the election;

Now, therefore, in terms of Rule 90 of the Daman and Diu Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rule, 2014, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Daman and Diu hereby notifies the name of the member elected to Ward No. 8/10 of Gram Panchayat Marwad.

Name of the Gram Panchayat	Ward No.	Name of the person elected	Party affiliation, if any, of the Member elected
Marwad	8/10	Shri Zakirhussain Peerwala	Independent
	The second	EORUTS	(Narendra Kumar) lection Commissioner

Government Printing Press, Daman - 03/2020 – 05 Nos. [Price Rs. 2.00]